Item No. 13
STAFF SUMMARY FOR JUNE 22-23, 2016

13. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Today’s Item Information [ Action
(A) Discus pending litigation to which FGC is a party: See agenda for complete list of
litigation.
(B) Discuss possible litigation involving FGC
(C) Discuss staffing updates

(D) Deliberation on license and permit items: Review and action on Wilson proposed
Decision.

Summary of Previous/Future Actions (N/A)

Background

(A) The agenda lists “pending civil litigation to which the Commission is a Party.

Item (A)(VI.), Public Interest Coalition v. Fish and Game Commission, is a new
addition to that list; in that case the Coalition challenges dog collar regulation
amendments adopted at the Apr 13-14, 2016 FGC meeting. FGC was served May 19,
2016. (B) Possible litigation involving FGC: None to report at the time the binder was
prepared.

(B) Possible litigation involving FGC: None to report at the time the binder was prepared.
(C) Staffing: N/A
(D) Deliberation on license and permit items:

For Item (D)(1.), Mr. John Anthony Wilson was sentenced in a criminal proceeding.
DFW subsequently filed an administrative accusation with FGC against Mr. Wilson
based on the criminal case.

DFW is requesting that FGC adopt the attached Decision permanently revoking all
privileges associated with John Anthony Wilson’s Commercial Fishing License,
Lobster Operator Permit, Fish Receiver’s License, and Southern Rock Crab Trap
Permit. That proposed decision is consistent with a settlement reached between DFW
and Mr. Wilson.

Recommendation
(D) FGC staff: Formally adopt the proposed settlement for Mr. Wilson
(D) DFW: Formally adopt the proposed settlement for Mr. Wilson

Exhibits

1. DFW memo with [Proposed] Decision with settlement, received Jun 6, 2016

Motion/Direction (N/A)

Author: Michael Yaun 1



"CEIVED
State of California f;&f(i); ij\
Department of Fish and Wildlife FISH AND GA ME
COMMISSION
Memorandum 016 JUN -6 Ph 339

Date: May 26, 2016

To: Valerie Termini
Executive Director
Fish and Game Commission

Charlton H. Bonham [/{/l gj

Director

From:

Subject: Approval of Decision Revoking John Anthony Wilson's Commercial Fishing License
and Permits

The Department of Fish and Wildlife (“Department”) is requesting that the Fish and
Game Commission (“Commission”), at its June 22-23, 2016 meeting, adopt the
attached Decision (“Decision”) permanently revoking all privileges associated with
John Anthony Wilson’s Commercial Fishing License, Lobster Operator Permit, Fish
Receiver's License, and Southern Rock Crab Trap Permit (collectively, "Permits"). Mr.
Wilson allegedly failed to report landings of Kellet's whelk, sea urchin, and rock crabs:
failed to submit lobster logs; landed Kellet's whelk and lobsters out of season; and did
not raise, clean, service, or empty southern rock crab and lobster traps in a timely
manner.

This Department is submitting this decision pursuant to a settiement agreement
entered between the Department and Mr. Wilson on March 23, 2016 (“Agreement”) in
lieu of a hearing. Specifically, Term (e) of the Agreement states that the “Parties
would like the Commission to formally adopt the Decision at its June 22-23, 2016
meeting.”
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BEFORE THE FISH AND GAME COMMISSION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Accusation Against ) Case No. 15ALJ02-FGC
)
John Anthony Wilson, ) OAH No. 2015101103
| )
Respondent. )
)
)
)
)
)

DECISION
Pursuant to the terms of the attached Settlement Agreement between John Anthony
Wilson (“Respondent™) and the Department of Fish and Wildlife, dated March 23, 2016, and
authority provided in Fish and Game Code section 7857, subdivision (b), and Government Code
section 11415.60, the Fish and Game Commission hereby orders that:
1. Effective June 23, 2016, Respondent’s Fish Receiver’s License (#11339) and all
associated privileges shall be permanently revoked.
2. Effective June 23, 2016, Respondent’s Southern Rock Crab Trap Permit (#SRC058)
and all associated privileges shall be permanently revoked.
3. Effective July 2, 2016, Respondent’s Lobster Operator Permit (#LOT076) and all
associated privileges shall be permanently revoked.
4. Effective July 2, 2016, Respondent’s Commercial Fishing License (#1.24496) and all

associated privileges shall be permanently revoked.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Fish and Game Commission




SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

This Settlement Agreement (“Agreement”) is made between the Complainant Dave Bess, Chief
of Enforcement, California Department of Fish and Wildlife (“Complainant”) and Respondent
John Anthony Wilson, (individually, a “Party,” and collectively, “Parties”).

L

Recitals

The Parties execute this Agreement with reference to and in contemplation of the following facts:

a,
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On August 26, 2014, in a criminal proceeding titled People v. John Anthony Wilson in

the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Barbara, Case Number 1445654,

Respondent was convicted of the following commercial fishing violations:

¢ Fish and Game Code Section 8043(a), failing to report landings of Kellet’s whelk,
sea urchin, and rock crabs on landing receipts;

» (California Code of Regulations, title 14 (“Title 14™), Section 122(p), failing to
complete and submit daily lobster logs;

 Title 14, section 127(b), taking Kellet’s whelk after the first Wednesday after the
15th of March, 2014;

» Tish and Game Code, section 8251, taking 28 lobsters, six days after the close of
the season on March 15, 2014;

e Fish and Game Code, section 9004, for not raising, cleaning, servicing, or
emptying rock crab traps for a period of 66 days; and

e Tish and Game Code, section 9004, for not raising, cleaning, servicing, or
emptying lobster traps for a period of 50 days,

Mr. Wilson was sentenced for these violations as follows: felony probation; ordered
to pay $71,427.76 in restitution; spend 180 days in the county jail (or apply for
detention alternatives); prohibited from commercial fishing until there is a final

* decision in an administrative revocation action. (Exhibit 1)

On or about March 26, 2015, the Department filed with the Fish and Game
Commission (“Commission™) an accusation (“Accusation™) requesting that the
Commission issue a decision permanently revoking Mr. Wilson’s Commercial Fishing
License (#L24496; CFL), Lobster Operator Permit (#LOT076;“LOP”), Southern
Rock Crab Trap Permit (#SRC058; “SRCTP”, and Fish Receiver’s License (#11339;
hereinafter, these licenses and permits shall be collectively called “Entitlements™).
The accusation lists violations in Recital (), above, and other violations as grounds

for revoking the Entitlements. On or about April 11, 2015, the Department served the
Accusation on Mr. Wilsor. '

Settlement Agreement: In the Matter of the Accusation Against Johm Anthony Wilson




¢. Onor about April 24, 2015, Mr. Wilson sent to the Commission a timely completed

Notice of Defense requesting a hearing to present his defense to the charges contained
in the Accusation.

d. Ahearing challenging the charges in the Accusation is scheduled before the Office of
Administrative Hearings for June 27 and 28, 2016 (FGC Case No. 15ALJ02-FGC;
OAH No. 2015101103; hereinafter “Hearing”).

e. Fish and Game Code, section 7857 (“Section 7857”), subdivision (e)(2), provides
authority for the Commission to revoke a commercial fishing license for “A violation

of this code, the terms of the permit or other entitlement, or the regulations adopted
pursuant thereto...”

f.  Section 7857, subdivision (i), states “Any person who has had a commercial fishing
license, permit, or other entitlement suspended or revoked shall not engage in that
fishery, and shall not obtain any other commercial fishing license, permit, or other
entitlement that authorizes engaging in that fishery, while the suspension or
revocation is in effect.”

g. Mz Wilson is ineligible to renew his LOP until April 1, 2016, pursuant-to Title 14,
section 122, subdivision (q), which states “The person required to submit logs
pursuant to these regulations shall have complied with said regulations during the
immediate past license year, or during the last year such person held a permit, in order
to be eligible for a successive year annual permit.”

h. Mr. Wilson would like to transfer his LOP and SRCTP.

i.  Mr. Wilson has retained attorney Neil Levinson to represent and provide legal advice
to him for issues pertaining to this Agreement.

j- Inlight of recent discussions between the Department and Mr. Levinson, the Parties
have entered into this Agreement on terms upon which they can resolve this matter.

IL Terms
The Parties hereby agree as follows:

a. This Agreement, when signed by all of the signatories, shall become effective as of
the last signature date (“Effective Date”).
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b. Permit Transfers.
I. Southern Rock Crab Trap Permit.
Mr. Wilson may transfer his 2016-2017 SRCTP in accordance with Title 14, section
125, subdivision (e), and as follows:

A. Mr. Wilson may submit an application to transfer the SRCTP pursuant to Title
14, section 125, subdivision (e)(3).

B. If Mr. Wilson does not apply for a transfer for the 2016-2017 season, or is
unsuccessful in a drawing should one be held, he may not reapply to transfer a
SRCTP in the future.

C. Mr. Wilson must submit the transfer application and transfer fee to the
Department’s License and Revenue Branch at 1740 N Market Boulevard,
Sacramento, CA 95834,

2. Lobster Operator Permit.
Mr. Wilson may transfer his LOP in accordance with California Code of Regulations,
Title 14 (“Title 14”), section 122, subdivision (r)(1), and as follows:

A. As of April 1, 2016, Mr. Wilson will owe the Department $377.25 in fees for
his 2015-2016 LOP. Mr. Wilson must have a valid LOP prior to transferring
the LOP by paying all current permit fees, and submitting a renewal
application. The reinstatement of the LOP may occur no sooner than April 1,
2016, when Mr, Wilson will become eligible to reinstate the LOP.

B. Mr. Wilson must submit all required LOP transfer documents with his 2016-
2017 LOP and permit transfer fees to reinstate transfer the LOP to the
Department by 5 p.m., July 1, 2016. The LOP nonrefundable transfer fee is
$500

c. Permanent Revocation of Fishing Privileges.

As of the Effective Date, Mr. Wilson permanently waives all privileges to:

1. Engage in any commercial fishing-related activity, including working as an
employee in any fish business as defined in Fish and Game Code sections 8033,
8034, 8035, and 8036;

2. Apply for, renew, or transfer, except as provided in Section 11, Paragraph (b)
above, any commercial fishing license, permit, or other commercial fishing
privilege, including but not limited to the Entitlements.

3. Apply for, or renew any commercial fish business license pursuant to Fish and
Game Code sections 8032, 8033, 8034, 8035, and 8036.

d. Mr. Wilson forever waives all rights to ask any entity, including but not limited to, the
Department, Commission, or any coutt, to reinstate any of the Entitlements.
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e. This Agreement will be submitted to the Commission attached to the Decision
(Exhibit 2). The Parties would like the Commission to formally adopt the Decision at
its June 22-23, 2016 meeting. If the Commission does not adopt the Decision, all
terms of the Agreement will remain in effect.

f. No later than April 25, 2016, the Department will withdraw, with prejudice, the
Accusation.

g. To execute the withdrawal described in Section II, Paragraph (f), the Department may
submit to OAH a letter, attached to a copy this Agreement, stating that the Parties
have settled the matter and request that the Hearing be taken off calendar. The
Parties may also communicate with the Commission to effectuate this Agreement, so
long as the communication does not conflict with the terms of this Agreement.

h. As of the Effective Date, the Department agrees not to seek any additional civil,
criminal or administrative remedy or penalty, including but not limited to, fines,
revocations or suspensions, against Mr. Wilson based solely on the incidents and
events described in the Accusation or any citation or event related to Fish and Game
Code violations that the Department was aware of and did not disclose to Mr.
Wilson’s counsel as of the Effective Date. However, nothing in this Agreement
precludes the Department or any successor agency or department, or any other
agency, from referencing or using any incident or event described in the Accusation
for the following purposes: for determining criminal, civil, or administrative penalties
or licensing actions for any future violation of the Fish and Game Code, Title 14 of
the California Code of Regulations, or any other applicable statute or regulation that
took place after the Effective Date.

i. The Parties agree to waive their right to challenge the terms of this agreement in any

way, or in any proceeding except when modifying the Agreement as described in
Section II, Paragraph (m) below.

j+ The obligations of this Agreement apply to and are binding on:

1. The Department or any successor agency or department; and,
2. Mr. Wilson and his heirs,

k. The Parties represent and watrant to each other that the execution of this Agreement
and the performance of such Party’s obligations hereunder have been duly authorized

and that the Agreement is a valid legal agreement binding on each Party and is
enforceable in accordance with its terms.
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1. If any provision of this Agreement is found to be illegal or unenforceable, then any
such provision shall be deemed stricken and the remaining provisions hereof shall
remain in full force and effect.

m. The terms of this Agreement can only be amended or modified in writing, signed by

duly authorized representatives of the Parties, expressly stating that such modification
or amendment is intended.

n. This Agreement may be signed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one

and the same Agreement. A facsimile or scanned signature shall be the same as an
original.
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IN WITNESS THEREOT, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of the last
signature below:

COMPLAINANT: DAVID BESS

I have read this Agreement. This Agreement accurately and completely sets forth the
entirety of the Settlement Agreement. 1 accept and agree to this Agreement.

//‘/ C—"ﬁ , Date J/Z-s ,2016

DAVID BESS
Chief, Law Enforcement Division
California Department of Fish and Wildlife

RESPONDENT: JOHN ANTHONY WILSON

1 have read this Agreement and discussed it fully with my attorney. 1 understand it and 1

voluntarily agree to it. No other promises or inducements have been made to me, other than

those contained in this Agreement. In addition, no one has forced me or threatened me to

enter into this Agreement. Finally, ] am satisfied with the representation of my attorney in

this case.

/LT v

J OHN ANTHONY WILSON

Approved as to form:

rb "Z% + Date: HM. z.3 , 2016

DAVID KIENE
Senior Staff Counsel, -
Calitornia Departmaent of Fish and Wildlile

Q\.u . Moy » ) , Date: 3 ( i 3;' , 2016
NEIL ILVINQON
Attorney for John Anthony Wilson
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'I'l‘i\.‘n SUPERIOR COURT, STATE QF CAL1rORNIA
For the County of Santa Barbara
Figueroa Division

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff, DA No. 14-05-333896

vs, Court No, 1445654

1ST AMENDED
FELONY COMPLAINT

= D

SUPEHIOR ooum ‘ol GALIFORNIA
COUNTY O5F 5
Defendants. F SANTA BARBARA

AUG 2 82014
The undersigned is informed and believes that: Dnrral €. Parker,

B ,
COUNT 1 Uou S nssn, Tap Denu\y c‘f'é;f?r‘*/

JOEIN ANTHONY WILSON

KAY GRIFFIN

Exocufive Otftagr

r!

On.or about Februaty 16, 2014, in the County. of Santa Barbara, the crime of GRAND THEFT -OF AQUA
CULTURAL PRODUCT in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(b)(2), @ Felony, was comnitted by JOLN
ANTHONY WILSON, who did unlawfilly take fish, shellfish, mollusk, crustaceans, kelp, algae, or other aqua
cultural products, of a value excesding two hundred fifty dollars ($250).

COUNT 2

On or about March 16, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of GRAND THEFT OF AQUA
CULTURAL PROBUCT in viglation of PENAL CODE-SECTION 487(b)(2), a Felony, was committed by JOHN
ANTHONY WILSON and KAl GRIFFIN, who did tolawtully take fish, shellfish, moflusk, crustaceans, kelp,
algae, or other agua cultural products, of a value exseeding two hundred fifty dollars. ($250).

COUNT 3

On o about Match 23, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of GRAND THEEFT OF AQUA
CULTURAL PRODUCT in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(b)(2), a Felony, was coimmitted by JOIN
ANTHONY WILSON and KAI GRIFFIN, who did. unlawfnlly take fish, shellfish, mollusk, crustaceans, kelp
algae, or othef agqua cultwal products, of a valie exceeding two hundred fifty dollavs ($250).

- COUNT 4
- On orabaut Mm’oh 30,.2014, In the County of Santa Barbara, the: criime of GRAND THEFT OF AQUA
CULTURAL PRODUCT in vidlation of PENAL-CODE SECTION 487(5)(2), & Belony, was committed by JOHN
ANTHONY WILSON and KA GRIFFIN, who. did wnlawlully take fish, shellfish, mollusk, crustaceans, kelp,

algae, ar otlier aqua cultural products, of a value exceeding two hundred fifty dollavs (‘9250)

]




COUNT 5

On or about April 6, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of GRAND THEFT OF AQUA
CULTURAL PRODUCT in violation of PENAL CODE, SECTION 487(b)(2), a Felony, was committed by JOHN
ANTHONY WILSON and KAT GRIFFIN, who did unlawfully take fish, shellfish, mollusk, crustaceans, kelp,
algae, or other aqua cultural products, of a value exceeding two hundred fifty dollars ($250).

COUNT 6

On or about April 14, 2014, in the County of Sanla Barbara, the crime of BRIBERY OF WITNESS , in
violation of PENAL CODIE SECTION 137(A), a Felony, was committed by JOUN ANTHONY WILSON, who
did unlawfully attempt to give, offer, and promise to give to BRIAN COLGATE, a witness and a person about to
be called as 4 witness, and about to give material information pertaining 1o a crime to a law enforcement official, a
bribe upon an understanding and agteement fhat the testimony of such witness should be thereby influenced.

COUNT 7

On or about April 13, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of PRTTY THEFT, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 484(a), & Misdemeanor, was commilted by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did

willfully, unlawfully steal, take, and carry away the personal property of another, to wit: SANTA BARBARA
FISH MARKET, ' :

COUNT 8

On or aboul Aprl 6, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of PROWLING, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 647(1t), a Misdemeanor, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did

unlawfully loiter, prowl, and wandex upon the private property of another without vigible business with the owner
and odeupant thereof,

COUNT 9

On or about March 16, 2014, in the County of Senta Batbara, the ciime of FAILURE TO MAKE LEGIBLE
RECORD IN THE FORM OF LANDING RECEIPTS, in viclation of TISH AND GAME CODE SECTION
8043(), a Misdemearior, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did willfully and whlawfully fail to
make a legible record in the form of & landing receipt on forms furnished by the department when he or she-has
taken fish as o commerdial fisherman and has sold or delivered those fish to any person who is nol licensed under
Arficle 75 or as a fish regeiverwho s isquired to be licensed under Article 7 conducting his or her agtivities, fails
to make a togible record in the form of a-landing receipt on forms furnished by the Department of Fish and Game.

COUNT 10

On or about March 22, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of FAILURE TO MAKE LEGIBLE
RECORD TN THE FORM OF LANDING RECEIPTS, in violation of TISH AND. GAME CODE SECTION
§043(a), a Misdemennor, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did willfully and unlawfully fail to
make a legible record in the-form of 4 landing receipt ¢h Torms furnished by the department when he or she has
taken fish as a commercial fisherman and has sold or delivered those fish to any person who Is not licensed under
Adticle7; oras a fish receiver who Is required 1o be lcensed under Article 7 conduciing his ot her activities, fails
to male a legible vecord in the form of a landjng receipt on forms furnished by the Department of Fish and Game.




. COUNT 11

On or about March 22, 2014, in the County of Sauta Barbara, the erime of FAILURE TO MAINTAIN
PROPER ACCOUNTING RECORDS, in violation of FISH & GAME CODE SECTION 8050(a), a

Misdemeanor, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did fail to maintain proper accounting
records as required by any commercial fisherman selling fish.

COUNT 12

On or about April 13, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the ciime of FAILURE TO MAKE LEGIBLE
RECORD IN THE FORM OF LANDING RECEIPTS, in violation of FISH AND GAMIE CODE SECTION
8043(a), a Misdemeanor, was commilted by JOHN ANTIIONY WILSON, who did willfully and nnlawfully fail to
make a legible record in the form of a Janding receipt on forms fumished by the departimenit when he or she has
taken fish as a commercial fishesman and has sold or delivered those figh to any person who is not licensed under
Article 7; or as a fish receiver who is requiyed to be licensed under Axticle 7 conducting his or her activities, fails
tomake a legible vecord in the form of a landing receipt on forms furnished by the Department of Fish and Game:

COUNT 13

On or about November 5, 2013, inthe Cowty of Santa Barbara, the exlme of
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LOGBOOKS, in violation of TITLE 14 CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS SECTION 122(P),-a Misdemeanor, was comuiitled by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did

unlawfolly fail to £ill out his lobstér Jogbodks after engaging in commercial fishing activity as required by the
Califoriia Code of Regulations,

COUNT 14

On or about April 13, 2014, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of UNLAWFUL TAKING OF
KELLET'S WHELT, in violation of TITLE 14, CALIFORNIA CODYE OF REGULATIONS SECTION
127(h), a Misdemeanor, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did willfully and unlawfully take
Kellet’s whelk outside of the designated season,

COUNT 15

On or about March 21, 2014, i the Cqun_ty of Santa Barbara, the crime of TAKING LOBSTER DURING
CLOSED SEASON, in violation of FISH & GAME CODE SECTION 8251, a Misdemeanot, was oomniited by

JOMIN ANTHONY WILSON, who did willfully and unfawfully engage in fishing for California spiny lobster after *
the close of the lobster fishing season.

COUNT 16
On or about October 24, 2013, in the County of Samta Barbara, the crime of FAILURE TO SERVICE
CRAB TRAPS, in violation of FISH & GAME CODE SECTION 9004, a Misdemeanor, was committed by

JOHN ANTHONY WILSON, who did willfully and vnlawfully fail to service his crab traps, which were in use, al
an interval Not to exceed 96 hours.

%otk Ak ok b ok




s ;
Pursuant to penal code section 1G24.5(b), the people are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide
diseovery Lo the people as required by penal code section 1054.3,

I DECLARE UNDER PEMALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND
THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 16 COUNT(S).

Executed at Santa Barbara, California, on July 30, 2014,

Cle &, ety

KEVIN WEICHBROD
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Agency: F&G

DRIVER’S COURT
SEX. RACE HGT WOT EYES HAIR LICENSE STS DATE
- PX O 08/05/2014
PX 08/05/2014

DEFENDANT NAME
John Anthony Wilson
Kai Griffin

wh
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Demandante; " El Puehlo del Estado de California Dm'ml B, pm% & ; 0%l Oy
° N
T John Anthany Wilson “Wmnwn ﬁc‘pu&W
CASE NUMBER:
. ' Caso M)
WAIVER OF CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AND PLEA o e 1445854
RENUNCIA DE DERECHOS CONSTITUCIONALES Y DECLARAGION DE CULPABILIDAD

PLEA OF GUILTY/NO CONTEST ~ FELONY
DECLARAGION DE CULPABILIDALY NO'LO DISPUTO ~ DELITOMAYOR

Defendant withdraws the previously entered plea of not guilty and/or denials of any enhancementis)/prior
convicton(s)prior prison lerm(s)/serious felony(ies) and pleads BUILTY or NO CONTEST and ADMITS (if

applicable) the enhancement(s) /ptior conviction(s) /prior prison term(u)l serlous felony(ies) described below,
Elll.a acusgdofs) tellia su-provia declaracion de no.¢iipable /o Jas pegaciones de cualesquigrs agravanles, condenas anteriores,

fechislones anleriores en prision, delllos mayoras graves y-sa daclary GULPABLE o NO-LO DISPUTO Y ADMITE (e su caso) el
dareVaiile o'los agravanles, la condena o condengs. anleripras, feclusion o reclusiones anterlores en la pifsion, o delitos Inayores

graves.que se delallan a conlinuacion,
My atiorney In this case is __Joshua Webb
M abagado(a) an-osle paso 65 (print attorney's riame)
{romibre delide la abogatofa) en leira demolds) put initials in boxes
. . on pages 1-6

cologlie:siis lnjelalas.on Jog
caslileros en.ns phdinas 1:6

I will plead GUILTY / NO CONTEST (circle one) to the Joliowing Count(s):
List Count(s) and Gade Section(s) for {he ciline(s).

Yo me.oeciorars CULPABLE/ NO 1.0 DISPUTO (marque’tna con.un clicilo) alfa los siguienle(s) caigo(s):
Indigue &los cargofs) y lafs) Seccidn(es) del Cldigo que cofresporidafi) 8 eselesas dafitofs)

Ci1- Pc487( )(2) - Grand Thefl of aqua cullural prodict, a felony (2/16/14)

Ct.a- P/Q48/ (b)§2) - GrarghThef! of qa cultural/;{\cguct afelony (3/16/14)

cl. 3\ pck S70) - Gpnd T\‘Qeﬁ of aquikgulud) prodhet, & ;srﬁ)ny\alzsm/ \ (%4/
Cla- PC4 h)(2) - Grand TheR of adua cultural product, a felony (3/30/14)

Ct.12 - F&GCB043(a) - Failure fo malntdin landing recelpts, a misdemeanor (4/13/44)

Ct, 18 - 14 CCR 122(p) - Failure to malntainog books, a misdemeanor (11/5/13)

' SO S
SC3D39/{FRey MOBI7)_

WAIVER 'OF CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AND PLEA
RENUNGIA DE DERECHOS CORSTITUGIONALES Y DEGUARAGIOR-DE. CULPABILIDAD

Ct44 - 14 COR 127(h) - Unlawful Taking of Kellef's Whelt, @ misdemeanor (4/13/14)

CL15 - F&BC8251 - Taking-Lobster during closed season, a misdemeanor (3/21/14)
C1.16 - FRGCI004 - Failure 1o service traps, Pege 1ot 10 a'misdemeanor (10/24/13)




I also will ADMIT the following enhancement(s)/prior conviction(s)/prior prison term(s)/

serlous felony(les) {circle If applicable). List name of Court, Coun number/date of conviction(s)
and Code section(s).

Tambidn ADMITIRE elfos siguientefs) agravanta(s), condena(s) anlerior(es), reclusidnfos) anterior(es) en prisién, delitafs)
mayor(es)grave(s) (marque con un clreulo af corresponds). Indigue el nombre del Tribunal, nimero def Tripunal, fecha de lafs)

condena(s) y seccion(es) del Cédigo,

~lam entering my plea based on a promise or representation made by the District Attorney/Judge (cirels one)
in this case as follows:

Meé declaro cujpable con base en Ja promesa.o representacion hacha por el Fiscalt Juoz (marque una con un clretlo) de éste
caso conforme se explica a continacion,

Imposttion suspended for #%8#3 years;felony probation including standard terms an'dé
2
_conditions; Restitulion as determined by probation including investigation costs;

SRy 180 days County Jail with time to apply for detention alternatives, Cruz Waiver:

No Fishing Whatsoever until the CA Fish‘fand‘Wllc!Jife, Fishing Commission Action related
to thils case is conipleted or closed

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS
DERECHOS CONSTITUCIONALES

l'understand that | have the following conslitulional rights as to the CHARGES | am pleading guilly/
no contest (o as'well as any ENHANCEMENTS, PRISON PRIORS, BERJOUS FELONIES or PRIOR
CONVICTIONS'| am admiiting.

Entiendo qua tengo Jos signientes derechos canslfluclanqlc: con respeeto a fos CARGOS a los cuoles e estay declarando eulpable/ na lo dispulo,
asi como con yespecio a cudlosquicra AGRIVANTES, RECLUSIONES ANTERIORES EN LA PRISION, DELITOS MA YORES GRAVES o

CONDENAS ANTERIORES que ddwito.
Tundérstand this right
and I give up this right,
Entiendo este derecho y
retnncioa este derecho

a. Thedight:to be triedby a jury in a speedy, public tral.

£/ derecha @ ser juzgada por un Jurado en un fulcio piiblico ¥ 'sin demora,

b, The rightto confront & cross-examine all the wilnesses against me, %]L\)

Etderecho a confronter y conltrainterrogar 8 lodos fos lestigos en mi contra,

¢. The right to remain silent/righl-against sall-incrimination, _ ) Q
£l derecho.a.permanecer eallada/ el derecho a no atlo incriminarme.

d. The right to call/subpoena wilnesses o Courl o testify,
El derache aconvacai/cilar testigos para declarar en el libunal
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CONSEQUENGCES OF MY PLEA OF GUILTY/NO CONTEST
CONSEGUENGIAS DE Ml DECLARACION DE CULPABJLIDAD/NO LO DISPUTO

I understand that the maximum sentence | eap, receive as o resull of pleading GUILTY/ N ©
CONTEST al this time or in'the future Is £ + years, # {7 months in State Prison. | may be fined up to
$10,000, 1 musl pay a fine to the Stale Restitution Fund of not less than $200 and not more than $10,000. !
may be ordered to pay restitution to the victim(s) whether 1 go to prison or | am.granted probation. If | am
granted probation (up to 5 yrs.) and, in the future, | violale my probation and 1 am then sent to State Prison, |
could receive the maximum sentence stated above, .

Enllendo qua la senlencia mdxima que piredo 1ecibir como resultado de mi declaracién de CULPABILIDAD! NO LO DISPUTO en este
momento o en e/ fulire es da12__ abs, O meses en Ja Prision Fstalal. Se me podrla mullar hasta $10,000 dbjares, Debord
pagar, una mulla al Fondo Eslalaf de Reslituctdn no menor de $200 délares y no mayor de $10,000 dblares, Se'ne pusde ordenar
que pague reslilucidn a la(s) viclimafs), ya sea que e envien a la piision o que me olorguen la fberiad vondicional. i se fme olorga

Ia liberlad condisional (hasta por & arios) yen el fuluro violo dicha libertad condisienal y enforices se me-envia & la Prisidn Eslalal,
podrla recibir lysentencis maxima indicada anlerlormente,

My attorney has explained to me that other possible consequences of my GUILTY/NO COXTEST plea may
be: (Put your Initlals {h the.appropriate-boxes.) ,
Mi abiogado me ha explicado que olras posibles. consecusncias e mil declataclon de CULPABILIDAD! NO LO DISPUTO podrlai ser;
{Popasa sus Iniciales on Jos gasilieros que correspondan),
X a. Thisis a mandalory stale prison sentence.
Exla 5 una sentencia de prisidn estatal obligatoria,

b.- ] must teceive mandalory conseculive sentences.

Debp recibir senlencias conseculivas obligatorias,

‘ ¢, I'will receive a reduced eaming of custody credits,

S reduciisn los créditos-que gane durante.mi custodia,

X d. 1 will receive a prison sentence unless the judge finds this'is an unusual ease.
Rocibird una condsna de prision.a.menos que e jusz delerming qua Gsle es tn caso nusyal,

‘e. I must register as an arson, sex or narcolics offender,

M, Q Debo registrarme . como delincuente sexusl, de narcdlicas s-como.provocador de incendios.

My license-to-practice my profession ot business may be affected.
Podria verse slecladd mi licencia para ejercar i profesfin o mi negosio.

A 9. J-cannol possess a firearm as a convicted felon,
-No.podrd paséer un arma de-fuego por hiber sido condenado-de un delite mayor,
h. Afine of $1,000-§2,000 & a $70 AIDS education fee can be imposed.

(Health & Saf. Code, § 11360)

Sa mna puede Imponer una mulia de $1,000 a $2,000 déjares y una cuola de $70 ddlares pdra educacion sobre el SIDA
{Seccion 11360 dp! Godigo de Salubridad y Seguridad)

I will Jose my driving privilege.

Perdeté.mtpiviledio de-conducir un vehisulo,

J. 1 can be commitied to the California Youlh Authority-(under 25 yrs.).

Fodria ser.confinado al *Califarnia Youth Aulhoriy" {Reclusoilo para Menorss de 25 aios).
. My parole or probation can be violated and | ¢an recelve additional punishment.

Fodria ser revacada mi libertad preparaloris (‘parole’).o ihl Wbertad condicional {'probasicn®) y podrta Yo recibir
casfigo adicional.
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><l l. This is a serlous/violent "strike” felony conviction, A strike gonviction means | must go

to prison if | am convicted of a felony In the future, and it could resultin a life sentence,
Esla es una condena por delito:mayor grave o violento lamada “siike". Una condena *strike” significa que debo ir a la
prision si se meé condena por un delllo mayor en el fulura, y ello padila resultar on una senlencia de cadena perpetua,

m. This Is a serlous felony conviction which will add five years to a prison sentence if in the
future | am convicted of a serlous felony,

Esta es una condena por delilo. mayor grave que-agregard cinco arios a una sentencia de prisién sien ef fuluro se me
candena por un delito.mayor grave.

n. Thisis a violent felony ¢onviclion which will add three years to a prison sentence if In the
future | am convicted of a violent felony.

Eslaos una condena por delito méyor violenlo que agiegard lrés anos o una sentencia de prision st en el futuro si me
convena por un delito mayor violento,

. 1£J go to prison in this case, this felony conviction will add one year to. any ﬁxlure prison
senience | receive,

51 58 me eivia A fa prision en esle caso, esta.condena de delilo mayor-agregard un ano a cualquier:senlencia de prisién
que reciblera yo en-el filuro...

p. Conviclien of Vehicle Gode section 14601,2 requires | pay to install an ignition interlock

device on any vehicle | own or operate for up to 3 years. -
Una condena conforme ala seccion 146012 del Codlgo de Vehiculos requiers que yo pague por la inslalacidn de un
‘aparate de cerrojopara el arranqiie en lodo vehicwo del que yo sea proplelark o que yo opere hasta por 3 ailos,

If {.am nol a citizan of {he United States, ) understand that the law conceming the effect of my conviction of a
criiminal offense of any kind on my legal status as a non-citizen will change from time 1o time. | hereby
expressly assume thal my plea of GUILTY/NO CONTEST in this case will, now or latéh, resull in my
déportation, exclusion from adimission or readmission to the Uniled States, and denfal of naltralization and
ditiZgnship, - 7

1 ao-soy aludadane de los Eslados Unidos, enliendo que cambiard de vez en cuando la ley concernienle @ los efeclos que resullardn
sobre .mi eslado legnl coimo no aiudadanc por.el hecho defisber comelide un delito penal de cualquler-lipo. Por el prosente doy por
hecho expresamenta que inl declaracion de CULPABLE/ NG LO DISPUTO en esie caso, definilivamente resultars, shora o 'pn of
fituro, en mideporiacidn, exclusion-de admisidire readmisidn-a los. Estados Unidos, y 1a negacion de milnalurallzacgion y ciudadania,

} understand that for a ¢rime with a detenuinate prison sentence, after | am released fron@rison, § will be on
parole for 'a maximum of 4 years, ncluding a 3 year parole period with a maximum of 1 year in state prison for
each parale violation. '

Entiendo que Iratdndose de un delle con una sentencls ve plision fia,_despuds de sec puesto en libertad estard bajo bertad

preparalodia (‘parole’) por un maximo.ve 4 afios, incliyenda vn lénine de 3 aflos de liberlod preparatorls, ton un méxinio do-un afo
en'la prision estalal par cacla violacid de mi hberlad preparator/a.

I'undgrstand that for a-crime wilh an-indeterminate life prison sentence (except for a sentencgAnpased for a
“one:sifike” orime ar murder), | can be on parole fora maximum of 7 years, Including & 5 year pasole term with
a maximum of 7 years on parole violations, | tinderstand that for 184 or 2nd dedree murder, the parole period
is for lifes

Enliendo que por un delito ton una senfencia da. prisidn indelenminada_ de cadena peipelua (excepto por una senlencia impuedla por
un delilo v homicidio considerado. un “sinke?), podria yo eslar bajo fiberiad preparatoria {parole”) por unm éximo de 7 afos ,
ingluyenda untémino de anios de liberad preparatorla con un inéximo-de 7.afios por violaciones a- dicha lbertad preparatoria,
Enliendo que por un homicidla de primer o sequndo qrado, el t8rnine de Ia liberlad preparatoria es de por vide.
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Junderstand (hat for a seX ciime listed as a violenl felony in Penal Code section 687.5(c) (except a violation of
Penal Code section 289), | can be on parole for a maximum of 7 years with a maximum of 7 years on parole
violations,

Enliendo que par in delito sexual sefialado como-delito mayor violento en la seccivn 667.5(c) del Couigo Penal (excepto una-violacidn
de la seceldn 289 del Couigo Penal), padrla yo eslar bajo bertad preparatoria (‘patole”) por un méximo de 7 afios, con i méxino
ds 7 aifos por Violsclones a-dlche liberlad praparatoria,

| understand that for a "one sirike” sex crime with a life senlence under Penal Code section 667.61, 1 can be
on parole for a maximuim of 14 years with a maximum of 14 years on parole violations,

Entiendo que por un delito sexual considerado tn *slrike” con senfencia a cadepa perpelua conforme a fo seccidn 66761 def Covigo

Penvl, podria yo estar bajo fiberlad preparatoria (parofe”) por un maximo de 14 aros con un méximo de 14 atos por violaciones s
dicha liberlad preparatoria.

If, as part.of my prabation, | eniter a residential treatment program of any kind, | will waive any custody credits
on my probalion case | would be entilled to for ime spent in the program, including If, In the future, | am sent
to prison.

Si como parle de mi Jibertad candicional ingraso a.un programa de Iratamiento resilencial de cualquier tipo, renunsiaré el derecho de
~reeibir crédito-por al-teinpe que yo pase an ¢l programa al perlodo equivalente-de-encarcelamiento-sh-en-algiinfulure se me condena

& carcel o prsion

(Watson Warning) 1 undersland thal belng under the influsnce. of alcobol or drugs, or bolh, impairs my ability
{o safely operate a motor vehicle, Therefore, it Is ‘exiremely dangerous to human life to drive whils under the
influence of alcohol or drugs, or both. 1f J eontinue to drtve-while under the Influence of alcohol or drugs, or
both, and, ag-aresult-of that driving, somgone is killed, 1 can be charged with murder,

(La Amonestacion Watson)Ys shifendo que-&) estef biaja los electos do sleohol o dragas, o ambos, degenera la‘facultad que me
parlle condudlr, con prudencla, un vehicudo motorkzado. Porfo tanlo, le &s exlremadamante poligroso a la vida humana conduclr
hajo los efectos de alcohol o drogas, ¢ ambos. -8 aiin conguzeo bajo Jos efectos dg aleshol o droyas, 0 ambos, y. § se mala a slguien
parque condufeen tal‘estado, se me puede inculpar con asesinalo, :

(Arbuckle Walver) I understand that | have the right to be sentenced by the Judge who takes my plea of
gullly or nio contest. 1 give up my right and agree that sentense may be imposed either by the: Judge who
accepls this plea or by a different Judge.

(Renuncla *Arbuckle”) Entiendo que tenge ef derecho a sor serlenciado. por ef Juez que aceple mi declaracidn de culpabilidad o no

lo disputo, Renincio. g mil deresho y esloy de acugido en que Ja senfendia sea impuesta, yo sea por el juez que doeplo esty
declaracién, o por un Jiez diferenie, w

| undersiand that thelegal effect of- a no contest plea to any felony offense is the same asthal of a gulily plea
for all purposes,. The plea can bewsed in any civil proceading, Incliding any hearing with respect to any
forfellure.of any properly seized in connection with the investigation giving rise to these charges against me,
Entlondo que an fa.practics el efeclo fegal de una deglaracldn de nolo.dispuio a cualquler delifo mayor s mvsmo que ef de una
declaracion de ciijpabilidad. L.a declacasion puede serusadaen lode procedimienlo civll incluyénto coalquisr abbliencia refacionada o
la renundia de cualquier propiedad Incautada en relacion con la investigacion que origing estos cargas en mi conira, U

(Harvey Walver) 1 understand and agree that the sentencing Judge may consider the entire factual
background of the case, including any dismissed of stricken charges or allegations or cases, and any charges
the District Attotney. agrees nol to file, when granting probation, ordering restitution or imposing sentence.
(Renuncla *Harvey®) Eniiendo’y esloy de acuerdo en qus, al olorgarme Ja libertad condicional, ordenarme pagar und:estilucidn o

imponerme la senlancia, 6l Jusz que me dicte la sehlencia podrd considerar lados. Ios hechos relalivos 865l ceso, incliyendo
cualesquiora pargos, slegatos o casos desestimados o relirados, y-lodos Jos cargos qué el Fiscal decloa no.entablar,
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(Cunningham Acknowlegment and Walver)
(Constancla y Renuncla Cunninghem)

Acknowledgment: ‘

lunderstand | have the right to a jury or court trial, the right to confront and cross-examine witnesses,
the right to subpoena witnasses, and the right to testify or remaln silent, | understand my right to a jury
or court trial includes the right to such a {rlal on many sentencing factors that may be used to Increase
my sentence on any counl, enhancemen, or allegalion to the upper or rmaximum term provided by law.
Lonstancls;

Yo enliendo que lengo el dereche a tenerun juislo de Jurades o a leder un juislo frenie a un jirez; que tengo el derecho a
conlrontary a cuestionar a los fesligos, que tengo el derecho a que comparszcan los lestigos bajo orden judicial, Y qug lengo
ol derecho a darlestinonia o a permanecer en sflenclo. Yo entiendo que mi derecho & un Julcio de furados o frenla a.un juez
incluye el decechv a que sa Juzguen en pse juicio los fectores para senlencia que podrlan ser usados para aumentar mi
sentencia a un témino mayor o al maxime término provisio por Ig-fay, en cualquiera de fos corgos, agravantes o alegatos.

I hereby give up the sight to a jury and court tlal, the right to- confront and cross-examine witnesses,
the right to subpoena-witnesses;and therightto remain sllent regarding any senitencing factors. |
consent to the judge determining the exlstence of any senténcing factors within the judge's discration
as allowed by statules, courl decisions, and Rules of Court existing prior to the U.S. Supreme Court
decisions in Blakely v. Washington.and Cunningham v. California.

Renunola:

Yo aquf renunclo-ef derecliv a tenarun julclo de furades o 8 lener un juicla frante &t jusz, renuncio el deracho a eanfrontar
y.a cliestionar 2 Jos fasligos, y cerninelo el dergcho a que. comparezean los testigos bajo orden Judicial,.y renuncio ol derecho
a parmanecer. en sllaricio-con respeclo a todo factor de senlenicla. Yo consionto s gue ef juez delerminefa exislencia de
cuslquler facior de-senlencia_a la discrecion de juszmismg, lafcoma lo permiten fos estalutos, las decisiones legalas; yias
Ragias de la Corle que oxjstian anles de la decisidn de la Corle-Suprema de los Estados Unidos de América en las causas
e Blaksly v. Washinglony de Gunnitngham v. California,

Stipulation to Upper Term:

_ Ihereby-agree the cowrt.may impose the upper term(s) of-imprisonment as follows:
Count___Crime

Term’
Count___Crime, Term
Count___Crirne Term
Count___Crinte.__ Term

Estipvlagion al Témirio Mayor;

Yo aqui eslay da acverdo que Ja.corle pueda imponer elflos) término(s) de prsién de las siguisntes manerds:
Cargo Delito

Término
cargo. Delito L Término
Cargo. Delito Término
Gargo Delitey Témino

Futurs Probation Violation(s):

| agree this waiver shall apply to any future sentence imposed following the revocation of my
probation,

Violaclones Fuiuras de la Probacidn:
Yo esloy de actierdo que esla rentinclo-aplicard a-loda fulura sentencia impuesia despuss de la ravocacion de mi probacidn,
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I understand that unless | give up the right to appeal, the law allows me to appeal the sentence | receive in this
case, as well as the denfal of any and all metions made and denied in my case. | waive and give up my right
to appeal.

Entiando que a menos que renuncle yo al derecho de apelar, la ley me permile presentar una apelacion a Ia sentencia que reclba er

este caso y-a fa negacion de cualesqiiera pedimentos entabludos y denegados en mi caso. Renuncio a y me desislo de mi deracho
de apalacion,

| understand that if 1 am found to be a nar cotic addict or in imminent danger of becomingﬁjnarcotic addict, |
can be sentenced to the California Rehabllitation Center for the same perlad that | could have heen sentenced

to State Prison, follawed by a parole term of up to 4 years,

Enllendo que si se delemina que soy un adiclo @ los naredlivos o que.es toy en peligro Innilnenla de converlime en dregadicto,
puedo sersenienciade al Cenlro de Rehabilitacidn de California por el mismo perlado de tiempo al-que podrta haber sido sentenciado
ala Prislon Estalal, segifdo de un lénhino de fiberiad preparalodia (parole) hasla.de 4 aios,

| am entering my plea freely and voluntarily, without threals or pressure being made against me or anyone |

know, No other promises or represeniations have been made to me or my alforney other than those
appearing on this form.

“Medeclara librs y volunlariameante, Sin arifenazos nj presiones hechas en micconlra ni en conlra do ningunapersong qug yo conozea,
Ni & mi ni & mi abogada se.nas han hecho alras proivesas o representacionss, mas alld de las que aparecen en esle forimulario,

.

I am not under the Influence of any drugs, medicalion, alcohol or any other substance whidf woulg impair my

Judgment, |have had enough time to talk to my lawyer about the case and have teld him/ her all the feicts and
cireurnstances known to me about the case,

No me encuenlio bajo la influencia de ninguna Jrogas, medicarhenlo, bebida dicohdlica nl pinguna otra substancia que pudiera

distninulr mi Juicio, He-lenido liempo $uficients para consultar cen mi abidgado sohre ol caso y le he comunicads todos 1os hechas y
circunsianclas del mismo que son de il conacinienio. é\/

| now plead GUILTY / /(T_SNIE& {circle one) to (l\'e charges and ADMIT the enffancements/ prison
priors/serious felonies/priotr convictions listed on Page.] based.upen the followlng facts:

Ahora me doclaro CULPABLE! NG 1.0 DISPUTO {marque una den tni eficilo) a los cargos y ADMITO los agravanies,

ancarcelacionss previas.en prision, delitos mayores graves ylo.condenas anlerjores indicadas en la Pdgina Une cop fundamento.en
los siguientes hachos:

On2/16/14, 3/16/14, 3/23/14, and 3/30/14, in the County of Saria Barbara, | did
knowingly and intentionally steal crab, worlh over $250 each instance, belonging to

RE 3% .
another with the intent to permanently that person. Further, en-4/13/14, | did fail to make

a legible record of landing recelpts with regards to fish that | landed; on 11/5/13, while operaling my
fishing vessel, | fajled to maintain proper logbooks while taking lobster; on 4/13/14, 1 did lake Kellet's
whelk-forcommerdial purposes afterthe season had closed; on 3/21/14, 1 did take lobster for commercial
purposes after the séason had closed; on 10/24/13, | did fail to raise, clean, and.service my commercial

fishing traps-within-96 hours after being sel. All of the above genduct took place in the walers or harbor
area of Santa Barbara County,
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DRUG CASES ONLY
(UNICAMENTE PARA GASOS DE DROGAS)

| understand that If am pleading GUILTY/NO CONTEST to violating Health and Salety Cade section 11351 or
11352 and either: (1) possessing for salg, selling or offering to sell 14.25 grams or more of a stbstance
containing heroin, or (2) possession for sale, selling or offering to sell heroin and having one or more prior
convictions for violallng sections 11351 or 11352, 1 must be ordered lo pay a fine up to $50,000 unless the
sentenclng Judge finds I would be incapable of paying such a fine, (Health & Saf, Code, § 11352.5,)

Enlisndo que 51 me estoy declerando CULPABLE/ NG LO DISPUTO.de viokr la secclon 11351 u 11352 del Covlgo de Salubridadt ¥y

Seguridad y, ya sea: (1)de poseer para la venta; vendsr u offecer para Ja venla 14.25 gramos o'més de una sustancia que comlenga
herolna, 0 (2) de poseer para la venld, vender u afracer paia Ja venta heroina y hablendo ya incurrido una 0 més condenas anteriores

por I vivlacion de las secciones 11357 u 11852, forzosamente se me debe ordenar pager una mulla. hasta de $50,000 ddlares, a
manas que el juez que dicle la sehtencla delertiine Que no tongo Ia capacidad de pagar dicha mulla. { Seccidn 11352.5 del Cddigo.de

Salubridad y Sepuridad )

I undersland that if | am pleading GUILTYINO CONTEST to violating Health and § afely Code
sections 11360-=11383, 113557 -11359;14360, or 11361, | can be ordered to pay-afine upto—
$20,000. (Health & Saf. Code, § 11372,)

Enligndo-que sime daclaro CULPABLE! NO 1O DISPUTO a la violacidn de tis secciones 11350 a 11363, 11355, 11359, 11380, v

11361 del Cddigo de Salubridad y Segurided, se ma piede-ordenar pagar una niula hasta de $20,000 dolares, {Seciidn 11372 del

[X]

I understand that if ] am pleading GUILTY/NO CONTEST to violating Health and Safely Code section
11350, 11351, 11351.5, 11352, et seq. | must pay amandatory $501ab fee anda $150 drug
program fee for each separate offense. (Health & Saf, Code, §§ 113725 & 11372.7.)

Eallendoque sime declaro QULPABLE/ NG LODISPUTQ a Ja volacion dg las secofories 11350, 11351, 11351.5, 11352 y siguientes
del Cddligo de Salubridad y Seyuridad, forzosamanie lendré que pagar un'cuoly de laboratorio de $50 dolares y una cvola de $160

dfares para un programa cotiira las drogas por cada delilo individual (Secciones 11372.5 Y 113727 del Codigo de-Salubridad y
Segurfdad.}

| understand that if | am pleading GUILTY/NO CONTEST 1o violating a Health and § afety Code
section listed In Health and Safety Code section 11370.2, or conspiracy lo vialale any of the sections,
itwill add three years In prison if in the future 1.am convicled -of one of the felony offenses listed
Healllv and Safety Code-seclien-1370:2 or-conspiracy lo-violate opie of the sections:

Enliendo que i me daclaro GULPABLE! NO 1,0 DISPUTD & la_violasin de una'de ! as secciones del Codige de.S alubridad y
Seguridad sedidladas en ls seccidn 11370.2 dal proplo, Codiga de Salubridad y. Sequiidad, o deconspirarpara violar cualesquisra de
astas sgotionos, ello affadird res ailos en la puislén si-en el fulirose me cont na.pofcomelsr ino de los delitos mayores sefafados
en la seccion 11370,2 del Codigo de Salubiidad y Seguridad o de conspirar para Vilar una de dichas secciones,

Cddigo de Salibridad y Seguuridav,)

in

My altotney and the interpreter (I applicable) has gone over thls form with me. T have read
and tnderstand this form. 1 understand fhie pleas and admisslons | am entering, the
consequences thereof and the caonstitutional rights | am waiving.

Mi-abogado.y ml Intérprate (sn su vaso) han repagedo confmioo este formularlo. Ha fofdo y entlendo eate formularto, Entlendo
las doclaracionas y las admislones Glie:hago, 1as-consecuencias que las mismascon

llavan y los dorechos gonstitucianales a
Jos:que reniniio. . . U
Dated: Y/Xé //‘-/ //g
7

Fecha " Defendant’s signature
Firma detde la acusadola)
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ATTORNEY'S STATEMENT
DECLARACION DEL ABOGADQ

| am the defendant's altorney. | have explained to the defendant all of his/her constitutional rights. | believe
hefshe understands them and understands that by entering this plea he/she Is giving up each of them. 1 have
discussed with the defendant the facts of the case, the welements of the charged
crime(sy/enhancement(s)/prisan prior{s)/serious felony(ies)/prior convigtion(s) and all possible defenses. |
have ‘explalned the direct and indirect consequences of this plea lo the defendant and | am satisfied he/she
understands them. | am satisfied the: defendant is voluntarily and of his/her own free wil seeking to ehter this
plea. No promises have been made as to the seritence which have not been fully disclosed in his form. |
personally went over this document with the defendant. | observed the deferidant to read, date and sign this
document and place his/her initials in the boxes. | concur in the plea and walver of constitutional rights by the
defendant,

Soyellla abogadofa) dellds la acusadofa). Le he explicadn alla fa scusadofa) todos-sus derechos constitucionales. Considera que los
anlionde.y enlionde que al declararse culpable estd-renimeisnda a cada uno-de-ellos. He disculido con el acusadofa) los hechos
del taso, los elemantos del delito o delilos, agravante(s), -condenn(s) pravia(s) a la prision, delito(s) mayor(es) grave(s), condanafs)
anlerior(es) que se Je impulan y todas las posibles defansas. Le he explicado las copsecuepeias diraclas e indireclas de esta
decleracion y -esloy convencido(a) de que las enliende. Estoy convencido(a) de que olfia dousadofa) libra y vohulatiaments desea
praseritar. sty declaracion, No se ha hechto ningtna promesa.en.cuanto.a.la.sentancla-que.no.haya sido plenamente revelada en esta
formulario, He repasado peisonajmenie aste documento con ellls acusadofa). Observé allz 1a acusadofa) leor, fechar y fimar esia

documento y colocar sus inlclales ‘en ks cashigros. Estoy dpac werdo con la declaracién 'y Ja renuncis dal os derechos
conslitucionales-que hace ellla acusado(a).

/
Dated: ‘}[JK 7,.(?\ \L\V‘ / A (-‘ » /"\_‘/
Feohd A - 7 Attoriey for the Defendant

' / Abogadlofa)-dalde la acusadofa)

INTERPRETER'S STATEMENT (if applicable)
 DECLARACION DEL INTERPRETE {en su caso)
| am a Cerlifled Court Interpreter. In the language. 1 -have reatd the above form to the
defendant -and ohs erved the defendant place his/her iniials in the above boxes and sign this form, The
defendant indicated helshe understood the sontents of this form,

Say un Intérprele Jurldico Certificado en el idjoima . Lo he leldo el formilorio oiterfor alia la acusadofs) ¥ lofa)-he
observade -¢olocal sus Inloiales enlos casilléros que anteveden y firmar esle [or

! Wwlario, -EWLE acusadofa) indicd que entendid ef
conlenidoe da'este: formirtano,

Daled: » e

Feche Cerlified Court Interpreter

Intérprate Jurldico Cerlificads

The People of the Slate of California, by and through ils atiorney, Joyee Dudley, District Allome

the defendant’s plea of GUILTY/NO CONTEST and ADMISSION of the additional allegalions.
El Pueblp de! Estado de Galifomia, » través-de-su abo

0 de.f : 9ado, Joyce Dudley, Fiscal de Disrito, astd dg.acverdo con la declaracion da
CULPABLE/NO L0 DISPUTO delide 18 acusado(a) y su ADMISION de'las dlagaclones chic]qnales.

Dated: _8//%/1") 4’

Y, Concurs in

Fecha Deputy District Attorney
Fisoal de Distrite Adjunlo
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THE CQURT FINDS THAT:

COURT'S FINDING AND ORDER
DETERMINACION Y RESOLUGION DEL JUIEZ

EL JUEZ DETERMINA QUE:

1.

Defendant and hisiher attorney appeared in open court and the defendant entered hisfher plea(s) and
admlssion(s),

EllLa acusado(a) y su ahogado(a) se presentaron en pleno iribunal y ella acusado(a) presentd su(s) declaracion{es) y
admision{es).

2, Defendant understands the nalure of the charges(s) and the consequences of his/her plea(s) and
admissions(s), :

EVLa acusadafa) entlende Ia Indole delide log cargo(s} y las consecuencias de su(s) declaracion(es) y admisionfes).

3. Defendant has knowingly, intelligently, and understandingly waived his/her rights as set forth above,
Elft.a acusadofa) renuncio & sablendas, con conocimianto y comprehension a sus derechos constiticionales especificados
arnlatiormenta,

4, Dfendant's walvers G Bisier fghts, and his/her plea(s) and adniisslons(s) are free and voluntary,

Las repuncias qiie have ellla acusade(a) a sus derechos, y su(s) declaracidifes) y sdmisidnfes) se han hecho Mbre y
voluiarlamenle. '

5. There is a factual basls for the plea.

Exista una hase eplos hachos para tal declaracin.
IT 1S ORDERED THAT:
SE RESUELVE QUE:

1. Defendans plea(s) and ad Pisslons(s) are accepled (and found guiily on hisiher no ¢ontest plea
pursuant to Penal Code-section 1016.) )

Lafs) declaracidn(es) y admisidrifes) deifda s acusodo(a) sé aceplsn (y se le datermina culvable con base en sudsclaracion
de na ldispute, con fundamento en-la seoaion 1016 del Cédigo Pena),

2, Coaurtfinds special enhancements/convictions to be true,

ElYuez delarmina qua los sgraventes espadiales yfo las condenas son clerlas.,

3.

DATED; é’ﬂ Zle / 14

FECHA:

The clerk:shall file thls dosument and Incorporate it by reference in the minutes of this case.
EWL.a secratariofs) del tibunal archivard esle decuménto y lo incorporars megdiante_referencia & fos minuias de este caso,

¥

JUDGE OF THEZSURERIGR-COURT
JUEZ DEL TRIBUNAL SUPERIOR
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SUPERIOR CQURT Qf. GALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ~ CRIMINAL MINUTE ORDER
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SUPEw.«OR COURT OF THE STATE OF CAL: . IRNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA B EE. 0=
CRIMINAL DIVISION !.‘»Uf‘(:ll-}qusvc I Q?i,p! QA.LIFOGNIA
LA CORTE SUPERIOR DEL BSTADO DE CALIFORNIA Ty SR EANE R
PARA EL CONDADO DE SANTA BARRARA ARTPR (s A
DIVISION CRIMINAL ren e

The Peoplo of the State of California, Gorst{f, Cearpee, :1::cher

El Preblo del Extado de California, . d
No._1445654 6. AN Uy Giark

Plaintifl (Demondante),

SENTENCING AND PROBATIGN ORDER

JOHN ANTHONY WILSON ORDEN DE SENTENCIAR ¥ PROBACION

Defendant {tevsada),

the dgfendiiit, having baen couvicted [Z] by plea B by conditional.plea ] by jury [7] by Court of tho erime(s) off
£l acusqde al haber skiotonvieto ) par declaracién 1 por acverda condicional £ por furado [} por-el jues, delidde Tos delitofs) de:
Cis. 13 487(bY2) PC, GRAND THEFT OF AQUACULTURAL PRODUGT, felanies; Ct. 12, 8043(a) F&G, FAILURE TO MAKE
L,EGIB'CE RECORD IN THE FORM OF LANDING RECEIPTS, inlsdemeanor; Gt 13, 122() CCR, FAILURE TO MAINTATN LOG
BOOK, misdemennors Ct, 14, 127(b) CCR., UNLAWEFUL TAKING OF KELLET'S WHELT, misdemenor; Ct. 15,8251 F&G, TAKING
LOBSTERS DURING CLOSED SEASON, misdemeguor: Ct, 16,.9004 F&O., FAILURE TO SERVICE CRAB TRAPS, misdemednor
on (e} 826714 and appenring in open Cowrt Uils date (v aresauteen Corte piiblice an vsta fecha),
20 The Court hiaying rend and considercd the probation 1eport (La Carte,al haber feido y canstrieradn ol fuforme de probactdn),

The deferidant having waived a probation report (&1 neusado hablends re do al infornie de probacidn)

THE COURT NOW ORDERS TIIAT: (fa Corte Ahora Ordent Que:)

the pronouncement of judgrent Is suspended and the deferidant is granted probation for 3 years on the below listed terms and

conditions: B prommciamicnto.del fallo queda suspenilido y af aonsaddo e Je plorga prokacion por ____afios con los trminos y eomdicioes que o éonthinacidn xe
arenclonahi;

the defendait Is committed to: [ StitaPrison ] Cownly Jall for :
the defendantis granted probation for.
{1 Careel dol Contlento o, ___-
y condiclonas;

1. Serve 180_days in the Santa Barbara Courity Jail, with evedtit for thne scived of 1 actual day, on_4/13/14 110 report

by _'3,'_{7,@). 14 . Cumplirde

O ® OX

s andl that the execution of sald Judgmentis suspended and
__years:on the following terins and conditions Flacusado greda confinadoa: [ Prision Esital
+3 Inefecucionde dicho fillo queda suspendit y ol awiised se-le vlorga probacién por aflos bijo los siglentes tdrminos

dlos en Ja Cdreel del Condado de:Sonta Barbaie, con crédite por tiampoya ginplido de._____dias heghos,

mds por-bineng:gohdudi y rabitfo, por sotél de dlois, destle _____hasta S presenfarse dnles

0 2. Seve periodsin the'Saita:Barbara Connly Jail froin to starting (date)., Cumypliv _____ pertodosde
tiewmpo wn i Ceircel dlel Condedo de-Santa Barbava desde hasta oinensaiih )

[ 3. Pay fisies lofnling § ; Inclyding penalty assessments, a3 divected by Probation Officer through the Probation Deparment of
the County of Saita Barbara, Tine may be worked offby completing __ Sours of work in the Commupity-Service Work
Program,

[ 4. Payvestlution of § it Dronthly rate of not less than § cotmencing _______ through.the Probation Department( ot
the oty of Sarita Barbara, -Pagarrestitucioin de §_.____aiaborios nensuirles s no.menos de S___, conienzindo y pdgatlos n drayds del
Deparimitentd do Praliceldn {libesiad:-condicional) del Condoda de arliors; o

& 5. Pay resfitition’to:dlie Cplifornin Departmait-oF Fish an

) | Wildlife i the amount of §71, 427,76, and in a0 amownf te be determined.
Payment1o beithade 45 directed by -the Probation Officer. (Youhave aright to a judicisl determination of the amount pursuantto

Section 1202,4¢0)(1)-RC:) Pagne restinicio comdp sia'indicado por ol Oftetal e Prabiciin, El pago ser hecha como ordlenatlo por 6 Ofilal de Probrsiin
pﬂ[/ (Ttene defecho & una declstén judiclal de la-cantldad segtir Secelon 12024()(1) el Cédigo Penal )

W 6. Based on ability to pay booking feesin the amount of X $.130.00, payable to SBSO. fasads en suplementos por incer fu reserva de
antl &] s ) L
B4

seetrsos on lo danitidadl de adeipagados o SBSQ.

Pay the follpwitig fines ds directed by the Probation Officer, through the Probation Departnienit of the County of Santa Baibara.

Pagua fus siguientes hinltas come.sea ordenado por el Oficial de. Probadion, al Departamento de Piobacicy [Hoertad condicional) del Conduls do-Sania
Rorbara: :

{R):$41.00 pursuant to 12025 PC (includes P.A), $AL00 exi dofornidadl con J202,5 PC (inchiye recurgo):
8. Pay ¥ 3'00(00 restitution fine pursugnt.to §1202.4 PC, Pagne e tindlta de veshiticidn de aéverdo o fu seeeldn 12024 PC,
X Pay $.300.00_ probation revocatioh restitution fine pursnant o §1202,44 PC. This fine is suspended unless prabation i$ revoked-

and full sentencs s imposed. -Pague§____ g nmudieede rasilivcién de revicaeidn de probaetin de acuerdo a Jo-seceton 120244 PC, Esta multa
queda suspendida.a menos quie prodacién e revocada y.la sontencin.completa sea iypiesia,
B 10. Obey all laws andaint:assoclate withknovn cilminnls, Obedesca todas las lejis yiv se remn con erimnates gonocidos,
B 11, Report in person to the proliation officer within 72 hours of sentencirig,. 1f in custody at time of stnlencing, report fn-person to the
probation officer within 72 hours of release from custody, Reportat the times, in-the place, and i the manner diracted by the
Probation Officet: I you ais deported, follow the reporting and.payment ingtrustions on the back page of this order, Dhwgue en
parsoriaal-ofielalde T libertad condicional err el plazo.dle. 72:Jiaras de.condeiar.. Stei éistodi en lo-fpoca de condenar, divirlgne enjersonn of oficial de ln
fibertad eondicional éit el plaso do 72 horas del I lento.de fa ousteddin, Preséntese o Inler yen tal wanera-comp haya Indicadde o) Qficil dfe
Probagion, Siused es deportado, sign lus instryccianes que so caceitraren lapaging dealrds paira réporiarse p para pagar las mylas,
Follow all orders o€ Probafion Officer, Including taking any reconunended therapies including clagsss and other prograns at the

defendant's expense-per §1228 PC. Siga lodos Jas dedenes dol Ofioial da Liberkid Conillclanal, imclesive tomar algima terapla recomendadn incligtva
clases y olros progrenins en el gash del acusado por seccion 1228 Cdigo Penal,

® o1
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QZ] 13, Maintain residence approved by}r wbation and keep the Probation Officer advised v, place of residence and employment,Manrenga

¢ wiaresidencia aprabada por el Oficlal de Probaciény mantengn informado al Qfictal de Probacion de wit-lugar de residencie yempleo,

Not change place of vesidence, nor leave the Cownty of Santa Bavbara or the State of California without the permission of the

Probation Officer, Mo cambie de tugar de residencia i salga del Condado de Sante Barbare ni del Estado de Callfornia sin el permiso del Oficial de Probagide

15, Seok and maintain regulac employment when not a full-time stadont. Busque y marenga enpsleo estable ouande na sea w estudinite de tiempo
complefo,

Maintain a standard of parsonal appearsycs that will not imipede oblgining employment, Mantenga bier su apartencla personal para gie no
fe impida obiener empleo, W b uade. /% Cv(lev\.\—-\ei&"p .

. Pursuant to §30305(n)(1) PCAd §29800(a)(1) P not own,‘possess, or have wnder austody & controt [ any fircarm or
ammunition 4 any weapor, including fivearms, or any aminunition. B conforaitdnd ean $30305((1) PC y§ 20800(n)(1) PC. v sea
propietario.ri tonga en i posesidn nbafo sit ensiodia o control TI ntugiinarua de fiégo o mumiclén B ningins arma, tncluyondo arus defuego o municidn,
Submit person, property and vehicles 4o scarch and sefzure af any time of day ot night by a pence officer or probation o€ficer with
orwithout warrant and with or without cavse. Someta:su persona, s prapledad y vehicilos o tequisa y decomtso én calquier momento del dia o de la
nache, pov agentes de policln o dgentes de probacidn, con o sin orden de requise, sonnolive a'st Hiotivo,
19. Not assoviate with known illegal drug:users or séllers.  Nose reing congersonas
20,

®

X B
s =

oeldas como nsnarios o vendedores e drogas.

Not become an wndercover agehl or confidential operator for any Inw enforcamont agency, Mo .se fiaga agente secreto woperadar
confidencial de Winginia agancia de policta. ) ) )

Do not usg ar possess any drugs or narcotics controlled by law, unless prescribed for you by a lieensed phiysician, ond then anly.in
the amounts preseribed, o wsor i poseer ningunacdroge n aingiin narcatico controlado )
i médico con Heenclapere sdlo'en s contidactes feeeladas.

Submit to standardized tests to determin illegal use of drugs, narcotics and alcohol, Sométase @ audlists estanidordizados para dereeminor ol
130 Negol de drogas, narcdlicosy aleohol,

Tritor and complete 4 sober living enylrenment as per Probation with o waiver of custody credits.for lime spent fn program, This
waiver of eredlts applles Lo any Tuture prison commltment or felony commilment to the' county jail under §1170(5)(5) PC,
Tusérithase y completeun programa e tterios pavael't to el abuso de alcoholfdragas y renunchar Jos créditos por-tieapo serviddoen ol progrannio,
Estaremmcin deerdditos-es aplicobiiya dualymiar onlo.deprisionfitiro o compromise de crimen grave a kicdreel del condadp bafo 11 10(S)PC,

[2] as-dirasted by theProbation Officer. [] iinmediately. upon rdleasofrom cifstody: ’

Tl womd seaidivighia porel Ofical.de Probaeién L3 imineei jia.despuds gire sulga de-custodi

Do nok drink orpossess.any alcoholic beverages and stay out of places where they ar

hebidag alcdidlicas y maniéngase fiigra de los ligores dotidy esids se vénilen como.articil principal.,

25, Your license to-duive §ssuspended for.a-period of months pursuant to

de, eses i conformidadeonta . del Codiga de Vehleulos de California, )

26. Register pursuant-to L] §11550 H&S (drogs) [ §457.1. PC (aison) [T §290 PC (so) [ §18630 BC (pang).

Reglstinse de aougrdoreon %6 (21 §11590 HES (dvogas). C1 84570 PC-tineenddio) 3 §290 PG (sexef (0. §SE3GRC [panitiie).

27. Do ot associate-with ébildren under aighleen-years of age. Mo e remia con menares da 18 gifos: )

28. Enter and comploto sex. offendler therapy as direcled by the Probation Officer. Do.nol cease therapy uniil released by both the

therapist.and Probation Officer. Mserfbase y complete fa tevapid para los delincientes sexales il como o haya indicade su Qfictal de Probatidn, No

defe e asistir-a o levapia-amenos qua tanfa su terapenta come sy Dficialde Probaclén e dé dy alta,

Pay the costofany medicallSART exaris and/or counseling for the victim, pursuant fo §1203,1g and 1203,1h PC, Pague el costa de

AR wédicasiSART o de ciuilyitier progeama de Jos.para la viciima, en copformidid con las secelones J203:1g  1203: 1) el Codigo Peaal.

30, AS'u'l)'_lnitv’si)e"c‘in\“e,ns,‘ samplesand print impressions pursunnt t0:§296 PC. -Démmastios i hupresiones de las huellay ilighiles comp sk drdenada
en conformidad eoi fa §206 del Céilige Panal,

31. Do not have checking aeeownt nor possess any blank eliecks. Morengs cuepta do chiegttes vl piosea chivgues en blmico,
32. Pursuant lo§1210.7/1210.12 PC, the Probation Beparment may utilizes Global Positioning System (GPSyprogramas an

enbiaicement monitoring too! If the defendant is desied appropriate based on the department's established written guidelinég. Con
aneglo.a $1210.7H210.02°PC, el Departamiento de Libertad Condictonal puvde itilizor in progrand de.Sistesid Posiclona Global (GPS) eomo waa vigiangla
annentoda stel actisado.es creldo apropisilo bescido en las paitas esoriias estgblecklas por ol depa !

33, Tnforay.any physician that you ave a drug addict before being prescribed any medication,

34, Do notparticlpate i gambling ond stay out of establishments where there is satellite wagsring or gambling,

33. Complale:programming at the Probation Resouree and Report Conter 4 dirented by Probition,

36, Patlicipile in fental liealth treatment and takeal) preseribed medications, Do nof stop medication/treatment without permission of
mental liealth clinfolan-and votification to yoiur probatien officer, o

37, No fishing whatsoever unti) the Galifornia Fish &nd Wildlife Commission act‘ioﬁ?hx%to this:case Is completed or closed,

38, Do not.contaat; tholest, annoy, thicaten, or hatass aity employees with (he Santa Barbara Fish Market, Mark Brubaker, Brian Colpate,
and Billy Gerardl,

39; Domotassociate with Kai Griffin,

Done tn Open CourtVQn:mL(_\:}ﬁM (}/2/ 6/(/’7}"'5:”‘_‘.

“sentado.en Corle piiblica gl: Judge of the Superior Cotrt Jues db da Corte Superior
~Thavergad.and fully.understand the abaye terms and conditions, and aceept ther, and { hereby acknosledge recelpt of 1 copy ofthis Order on
Probation admotice of my rightto petition for o cerlifiente of rehabilitation and pardon, T furihér walye extiigition to the State of California from iy

eturnngPlo the State of California,

Jurisdiction i arnitside the United States where I wigy be found nnd agree thxyﬂ nol/cywsl an;va(furl [ /

2

pror la ley @ menos que haya siddo recetada comio treamizuto por

22,
23

oo 00O X

24

¢ the chief item of sale, Nasbeha nl posea ningimas

« Sit lcencia para maifar es suspendida por vis perloélo

— 0 a

29

O x O 00

0
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“shinll therssifer be rélcased froial) pennltics and-disabilitics resvilting from the offense or critne of which Tia has been eonyiet

“Additionn] Assessments
Rucarges Adicionnles
el ot |

{ ek JOHN AMTHONY WILSOM Case Number (Niimere del Caso) .. 1045654
Pusunnt o Ponal Code 987.8, the rourt finds that tho costs of legal nssistance provided by the Public Defender or private counsel sppolnted by the coust was
S, - The defendant 15 ordered to reimbuse the County of Santa Barbra the sum of . through the Connty of Sanln Barbaea Superior Court for all ora
porlion of the costs-af said legnl assistonce based upon the defendnnt’s abiilly to fray. The Court may, in its discretion, hold ono such additiona) hearing lo determine

the: defendant’s ability 1o pay for the cost of legal nssistance provided for by the County of Santa Barbura within six moiiths of the conelusion of the sriminal
proceedings.

De acnerdo con la seccion 987.8 del Cidigo Panal, la Corte halla qua los costos de ayuda legal provista por ¢l Defensor Pitblico o por ¢l abagado purlicular
nanbrardo por la Corle son.3_, Se ordeno que el densaclo reenibolse af Condado de Sunta Barbara Syperior Gorle la suma de &, , por wedia de Jo Divistén
de Ingresos.y Fideicoinisos del Departamento de Auditorla por todos o por parte-de los cosios de dicha.ayudelegal, segihy I habilidad del acusndo para pogor, d
discrocion de:la corte, la corte piraclt lenér-wne tliencia adiclonal para determinar-lo habilidad del aensado deipagar el cosia d to aywda legal provisia por el
Condado ede Sarta Barbara, denivo de un plazo que no excederd sefs tneses deide lo lusid) or I
2 The defendant Is ordered to.pay the following a3 direeted by-the Prohation Officer:
El agusnda(a) estd ordenndofa) o pagar eono sea ordenado.por of oficlal de probachon;
O » UptoS15.00 Toreneh test for substanee abitsens tirected by-the Probation Officer.,
Hasta §13,00 per eqder andlisis per-los andlists doelrogas, segiiy sea ndicada por el Ofictal de Probacién.
b, A fee orS90.00, per month for Ihe:cost af probation supervision,
Una criofade 390,00 por imes por of costodly la superviston do probacion,
B e Afeeor$L37500 for the custof the probation tnvestipation.
Undi ewola de $1.375.00. par el cosio de la nvestigacion de Probacion, .
& d. A Tecolup to SG00 per tay for v eost ol coutl Eleetranic T pursuant to PC1200,15(), ICplaged on 68,
T U honorario dle hasta $6.00 por dia para el costo de posiclonar globil sisteia (GPS) conforme a 1210,15(0) el Cddigo Penal, i colocacls en GPS.
3, ‘The defendant is ordered to . 7 '
Ll aensadofa) esid ordenadofa) o ?Zﬂoy -
$4 a0 Pay mandated court seeurlty Tee purswant lo PC L465.8.1n (he amount 0f $360.00 (S40 far each convicied charge) {not subject to walvers or

jnil/mon-eash ercdlis) s divected by the probuliewoificer, Pagarhonorario deseguridad enconendado por la Corle do aeverdo con laorden FC

165,8 por lu cantidad de $ (840 dilures para enda cargo condenado) (ro sty o fuso erdilitos de cidreeline erdditos en afectivos) como
divigido por el Ofiinl de Probacisn,

& b Pay maodnfed cvipinal conviction ossessmenl pursanit fo GC-70373:0n the amount of' §270.00 (30 for )
snbjeet to waivers but elighhle for court ordeied fail/non eash tredits) ns divected by the péohailon afflcer,  Pagor encomendado. la evatuacion
de conviceion eriiminol dy acnerdo edp OC 70373 por lo-cantidod! de § (530 ddlares para cadi.corga coudenadop (No sujeto ¢ las pero
slegible por ordurde In Corle circolfiia ciéilitos on ¢féetivoy) camo ifirigido por el Qficial de Probacidn,
{3 w. Py own vecognizance slliministradive seremnng Tee-in tie amount of 525.00 (ot Lo sxeend $25.00) a5 divected by the Prabiatlon Officer. Pagar lo
cuol_;fl ddipintstrative:de imvestigar:por propio r Imienta n Jn contidnd de-S25.00_ (hp.exader$25:00 conta sea ordenaddo por ¢l Qfictal de
Probreidy,
I3 d Pay the costof tmergency response n§ divected by ngencies laenrring the expense,
Pagar of costo de rosy aewergencias conn sea-udicadd por la.agenelu gue conltrae el gasto,
1 dsTuriber orderdd (it the defendant-lie nssessed veghrdlng His/Her faaneial shNy to pay probalon fees
o [X) as.tletermilngd by the Probintion Ofieer,
fdlennds 3 grelena gree ol aensndy sa le-evalue con respacta u s capagidad para pagar ésios costos de probacién
(. el oo Lo determing el Oficiol dp Probacisn,

tle los proced

each convicted chinrpe) (hot

Additianal Advisenients (Spanish teansiation en next page)
Avisos Adicionales (Tradueeion en espaiiol en lapdghng slytdenie)

SSMENTS NUMBERS | THROUGH:# ARENOT PART OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PROBATION BUT ARE ASSESSED PURSUANT

TOSEC {3:087,8 AND.1203, 1b, 1203, b, 1463.07, aiid 1465.8 "OF THEPENAL CODE AND ARE TO B COLLECTED THROUGH THE COUNTY OF SANTA
BARBARA PROBATION DEPARTMENT, FAILURE TO'PAY SUCH ASSESSMENTS MAY RESULT 1N COLLECTION THROUGH CIVIL PROCESS.

ONLY. THE:GOURT HAS THE-AUTHORITY TO CHANGE ANY OF THE CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS ORDER.
Yormay be whunied 1o the Court, or your probation may he revoked fn your abscuce, if the Court shall hinve feasn-fo helivye from the report of the. Probation Officer; or

olherwise, that yolr are violaling iny of the conditions of your probation, or engaging in criminal practides, o beeori abriidoned to wproper fales or'a. vigious life
(1203.2 Penal Code), or i1 you are convicted of aniy hew offense.

Under certain dircumstances, you may have convletion sel aside and the case dismissed,-as set forlh in Section 12034 of thie. California Peqal Code, which reads as follows:

Ryery deTéndant wha has fffilied e conditions of his pratution for the entire period.thereof, or who shall have been discharged (rom prabation prior to e termination of
the period thorol, shall atany time thereafier bepemilted by the Couit fo withdraw his plea of gullty and enter o plea of nat-guilty; orif ho has been convicted aller a plea
of ol gilty, the Court Shall set nside the verdicl af guilly;.and in'ellher cose the Court shall u dlismiss the fons.or information agatosi.such defendant, who

ed, T probatjoner shall be informed of hs
“The frobatioricr may make such applioation and
cquent proseoution of sueh defendant for-any other
en.graited orthe sceusallon or Suformafion dismissed,

fightand privilege i his probationpapers ind hls.Fight; 11 siny, to petition for acertificnte of rehabilitation st pardon,
clranige of pleivin peison of by‘attommey, or by the piabatian officer authorized in writings pravided, shial in any sabis
affense, uch prior conviction niay be pleaded and proved and shall have tie.same effect s ifpichation bad not he

*Dlsmissal ol an wcausation or information pursuant to-this settion des ol

permit & person to own, possess or iavain his oustady or contro any firearm capable of being
concealed upan the person or prevent his conviction wider Settioii 12021,

"Any persou convicied of a felony e agensatory plunding ol which has heen dismissed pirsupnt to Section 1203,4 niay fife a petition for cénificate of ehabifitation and

~agdon; provided the patitionor has nat been inearcecated in any prison fnil, detention fachlity or ofher penal institution or agancy sines the dismigsal of the acensatory
ading and Is ol on-probatian for-thio commission of any other felony, tnd petitloner presents satisficlory evidence:of three yenrs resldence in this state prior to the fing
e the petition.” (Section 4852,04(c) of the Pennl Code)
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“Additiohnl Advisenents (Spanish)
Avisas Adictonales (Espaliol}

LAS ORDENES du § A 4 ANTES MENCIONADAS MO SON PARTE DE LOS TERMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE PROBACION PERO SERAN EVALUADAS
"ONFORME A LAS SECCIONES 987.8 Y 1203,10, 1203,1nb, 1463,07, y 1465,8 DEL CODIGO PEMAL Y SE RECAUDARAM POR MEDIO DE LA DIVISION DE

IORESOS Y FIDEICOMISOS DEL DEPARTAMENTO DE PROBACION. FALTA DE PAGO DE TALES RECARGOS PUEDE DAR LUGAR A UNA DEMANDA
CIVIL PARA RECAUDAR BSOS FONDOS,

SOLAMENTE LA CORTE TIENE LA AUTORIDAD DE CAMBIAR CUALESQUIERA DE LAS CONDICIONES CONTEMIDAS EN ESTA ORDEN.
+  Usled pucde serregresndo.a Corle, 0 su prabacidn puede ser reyocada o su nusoncla si Ja corte tiene motivo parn creer, ya sea por el roporte del
Oficial de Probacién, o por cunlquier atra fiiente, que usted esth violando cunlesquiera de.Tos condiciones de su prabacisn, o que usted éstd
involuerado en actlvidades criminales, o que usted se ha enlregado a lns matas compaiias-o o una vida viclosa (1203.2 Cadigo Penal) o sl usted
tuviera un fullo condenatorio par cualquier nueva ofense.

Bjo clertas ciréunstancios, usted piede podir que el fallo condenatorio de usted sca desechado y ¢l cnsa sea anulado, como'se ha cxpuesto e la
scecitn 12034 del Cédigo Penal; que dice comd sigue:

"Cada seusade quehaya cumplide con las condiclones.de-su probueién por ¢l perfadortolal, o que haya sido quitado del programa de probacién,
poded, en cunlguicr momento despuss, con el peradso de le corte, retliar su decieacion de fnocente; o sihvsldo hallado colpable despuds de una
dectaiacidn derio culpable, In corte desschirh et verdicta de-cblpable: y an cualquior de las das casos. n corte desperdid, deste.cse momento, ias
acusaciones o 1 denuncin’contrn tal.agatsado, quien daspus de eso serd deseargado.de todos los eastigos ¢ Ineapacidndes que proveagan de la ofensa
o de! detito deb cual ha sido halindo culpable: A In persona bajo probacién se e informard de este dercohd y de.este privilegio on los papeles -
concernicnies a sy probacidn, y sele informard dé su dorgeho, si o tiene, <le. pedir wy centificado de rehabllilacony perddn. La persona bajo
probacion puede hacer Gl solivitudy 1ol camblo do-declaracion pclson:\lmu\lc o pormedio deun nbogado o def ofieinl de Prabeiop que tengnisu

aulorizacion por escrito; sfempre y chinndo qus en c\\alqu(cr yrocedi » subsiguiente del lo por cuslquicr atra afensy, 181 fallo condenatario
anterior podm ser declarmdo y comprobubo ¥ tended ¢l infsmo vfecto ¢omo si la p!obactou 1o se hublern concedido o como st se fmblern neulads I
acusacion,”

+ "Bl descargo de cunlquicr i 0.0

1 on conformidad con esta seecidn no'fe dapermiso a la persona de ser duciia, poseer o tener e si
custodia.a:control un armio.de Tuego que pueda ser escondidaen su personn nt puede provenic un fallo condenatorio contra 81 bajo lo secelén 1221,

*Toda personacanvicta deung felonia y euyndectaracitn @ In acusuclén ha sido ‘Goftactade-acuerdo u b seooidn 1203, puede preseolar una palicion
poia un eertificado de eehabilitacion y perddn; provisto qit ! solicitante.no haya-estado confinado en ninguna prision, edreel, instalneién de
detencion, o ninguna otra Institueidn penal o agencia, desde que se fe.quito la declaracian aousatoria, ¥ que no esté en prabicidn por In.comisidn de

alguna otra felonis, y quetl solicitante presenta evidencin satisfacioria do residencia en este estado por tres nios antes de reglsirar su peticion,"
(seceion 4852.01() du Cédigo Ponal)

Tustructions for Reporting Foliowing Deportation:
Instenicelanes para Reportarse Después de la Deportacion:

Si nsted o8 deponato, usted ebe de reportarse ¢nda mea ol Oficial g Probuctén y pagar multns y restitucion per corréo cuando-esté en su pals
deorigen, Pals eporiarse par coreo, maide su ot al Ofieial de Probacién.nln siguiente direccion:

Direccion: Dejrarliments de Probacidn; Conidade do Sunta Barbary

2121 So. Centetjioinite Parkway B3 N5 CivieCenter Plaza, O 117 Bast Carrillo Sireot
Sninta Maria, Califorin, USA 93455 Lomgpog, Callfola, USA '93136:6967 Saita Tiarbarn, California, USA 931012025
(Mmero e teléforo! (805) 739-8500) (Nimero-de téldlono: (805)732-7800 (Minero de teléfoig: {805)882:3700

Contenido:  Su carla debe contener 1o slpuiente;
1. Sunombre (somo aparsee eit esta arden)
2 Elntimerg de su caso,
3. Su fecha de pncimiento
4, S ditceeion, BEsta dirceston debe ensefinr donde vive usled, Stusted reefbs su correspondencis en otea direceién, también se tene
que inchir esa direecidn y se deba marcar "Dirccifn pora ¢l carreo,”
5. Dénde trabifa. Si'usted no tiabaja, debe explicar porqué,

Despues de que usled empieze s raportarse, < oficial de Probaceion e wmandara formas para que las mande cada s, instriicelones sobre como
enviar s pagos de mullas ¥ restitueldn, Usted dede réportarse eadames, Sl usted na rectbic estas formas o 1o tiene formas | para miandar debe de
reportaese por eart coda mos. Sl usted regresa a los Estados Unigos usled debe ponerse e contacto con se oficial personslmente deajro de 72 horas y-
segiili ins instracclones de como reportarse mientvas este en Tos Batados Unidos;

Los gnipleados bilingties de} Departmonto de Probacion estan a-su dispostcion para ayudarle con su Hamadu. S usted ticne tlguoa pregunta, se
suglere que llame o escrib a esta ofiging.

(L1338 (Rev.2/2012) Paged
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BEFORE THE FISH AND GAME COMMISSION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
\

In the Matter of the Accusation Against ) Case No. 15ALJ02-FGC

)
John Anthony Wilson, ) OAH No. 2015101103

)
Respondent. )
. )
)
)
)
)

DECISION
Pursuant to the terms of the attached Settlement Agreement betwreen John Anthony
Wilson (“Respondent”) and the Department of Fish and Wildlife, dated 2016,
Commigsion hereby orders that:
1. Effective June 23, 2016, Respondent’s Fish Receiver’s License (#11339) and all
‘ associated privileges shall be permanently revoked.
2. Effective June 23, 2016, Respondent’s Southern Rock Crab Trap Permit (#SRC058)
and all associated privileges shall be-permanently revoked. _
3. Effective July 2, 2016, Respondent’s Lobster Operator Permit (#LOT076) and all
associated privileges shall be permanently revoked. A
4. Effective July 2, 2016, Respondent’s Comimercial Fishing License ($#L.24496) and all

associated privileges shall be permanently revoked.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Fish and Game Commission
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